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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the Notice of Appearance of Yochanan Zakai 
on behalf of The Energy Project upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by electronic 
transmission to the email address(es) of each party or party representative listed in the 
commission's master service list for this docket. 

 
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Dated at San 

Francisco, California this 14th day of February 2023. 
 

/s/ Sara Breckenridge 
 

Sara Breckenridge 
Legal Secretary 
Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger LLP 
396 Hayes Street, California 94102 

 
Service List 

Avista Corporation 
Patrick Ehrbar 
Director of Regulator Affairs 
Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities 
PO Box 3727 - MSC-29 
Spokane, WA 99220 
pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com 
 
Shawn Bonfield 
Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities 
1411 E. Mission Ave 
Spokane, WA 99220 
shawn.bonfield@avistacorp.com  
 

Commission Staff 
Jeff Roberson 
Assistant Attorney General 
WUTC 
PO Box 47250 
Olympia, WA 98504 
jeff.roberson@utc.wa.gov  
 

Public Counsel 
Lisa Gafken 
Nina Suetake 
Ann Paisner 
Office of the Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov  
nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov 
Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov  

 

 
Courtesy Service: PCCSeaEF@ATG.WA.GOV; Aaron.Tam@ATG.WA.GOV; 
Chanda.Mak@ATG.WA.GOV; Brice.Hartman@ATG.WA.GOV 
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Parties of Record: shawn.bonfield@avistacorp.com; Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov; 
pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com; jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov; nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov; 
Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov; 


